
JAMES E. GORDON & COi, Comt-v market ana Front streets.

SUM 870 SUT
Summers Catherine, domestic 2421 Howard
Summers Christopher, seaman, r. 134 Steuart
Summers Ellen, domestic 2G20 Sacramento
Summers Francis, housepainter, 1214 Folsom
Summers Henry C., student Pac. Business College,

r. Oakland
Summers John, groceries and liquors, 2710 Folsom
Summers John, plasterer, r. 2210 Fillmore
Summers L. A., r. 52 Seventh
Summers Millie Miss, actress Tivoli Garden, r. G71

Howard
Summers S. M., assistant West End Primary School
Summers William, upholsterer Charles W. Kidgeway,

r. Eailroad House
Summers. See Somers and Sommers
Summerville A. Miss, r. 215 Post
Suiumerville Thomas, seaman, r. 2115 Jones, rear
Summerville. See S'jmervllle and Sommerville
Summit Gold Mining Co. (Bodie, Mono Co., Cal.) W.

"H. Lent secretary, 62 Nevada Block
Summit Mining Co. (Plumas Co., Cal.) B. N. Van

Brunt secretary, 318 Pine, room 6
Sumner Albert, student Heald's Business College
Sumner Charles A. (Brown, Maxwell, Sumner & Dar-

neal) and official reporter Superior Court Depart-
ment No. 6, office 604 Merchant, r. 9('i7 Mission

Sumner Charles R., advertising agent Van Norden &
Gilmore, r. Oakland

Sumner Frank W. (W. B. Sumner & Co.) r. 727 Eddy
Sumner H., jjroducedealer, r. SW cor Jackson and

Drumm
Sumner Jacob, seaman, r. 30 Clay
Sumner Jonathan R., auctioneer Lyon ,& Kinsey, r. 8

Reed
Sumner Joseph, tin and sheetironworker, 957 Mission,

r. 25 >4 Sixth
Sumner Rufus, seaman bark Victor, Vallejo St.Wharf
Sumner W. B. & Co. (William B. and Frank W.

Sumner) hides, leather, tallow, wool, and skins,
415 Frc%t

Sumner William, carpenter, r. 268 Jessie
Sumner William B. (W. B. Sumner & Co.) r. 727 Eddy
Sunbeam Photograph Gallery, Kelly & RunnelB

proptrs, 31 Third
Sundell Frank, upholsterer, r. 1213 Pacific
Sunderland Thomas, mining, r. Palace Hotel
Sunderlund John, seaman, r. 30 Clay
Sundland Wolffe, peddler, r. 506 J-S Grove
Siinnen William, cabinetmaker, r. 562 Brannau
Sunnol Jean, physician, office and r. 210 Montgomery

Av
Sunnyside Mining Co. (Plumas Co.. Cal.) C.T. Bridge

secretary, 224 Calif<)ruia

Suns James, baker Pacific Mail SS. South Carolina
Supentien Alexander, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Superiuteiiclent Common Schools City and

County, office new City Hall, third floor

Superintendent Conatruction New City
Hall, junction McAllister and Park Av

Superintendent Public Streets, High^vays
and Squares, office new City Hall, basement

Superintendent U. S. Mint, office NW cor Mis-
sion and Fifth

Superintendent XT. S. Rail^vay Mail Ser-
vice, office Post Office Building

Superior Court, Department No. 1, William P.
Daingerfield judge, old City Hall, second floor;

No. 2, Jeremiah F. Sullivan judge, old City Hall,
second floor ; No. 3, Thomas K. Wilson judge, old
City Hall, second floor; No. 4, James 0. Cary
judge, old City Hall, second floor ; No. 5, John
Hunt Jr. judge, old City Hall, second floor; No.
6, Marcus A. Edmonds judge, old City Hall, sec-

ond floor ; No. 7, Oliver P. Evan.s judge, old City
Hall, second floor ; No. 8, James M. Allen judge,
old City Hall, third floor; No. 9 (probate) John
F. Finn judge, new City Hull, second floor; No.
10 (special) Charles Halsey jud^e, new City Hall,
second floor; No. 11 (criminal) Thomas W. Free-
Ion judge, 8 Montgomery Av, third floor; No. 12

(criminal) Robert Ft rral judge, 729 Montgomery
Supervising Inspector U. S. Steam "Ves-

sels, office 11 U. S. Court Building (after July 1st

new V. S. Appraiser's Building) •

Supervisors Board of, office new City Hall, sec-

ond floor

Supple David, policeman City Hall, r. 624 Lombard
Supple Edward, salesman C. Cuitin, r. 864 Mission
Supporini Victorina Mrs., r. 1337 Dupont, rear

Supreme Court of California, 640 Clay

Sureu Joseph, porter Kadovich & Uhrlandt, r. 518 Jes-
sie

Surprise Valley Mill and Water Co., Gratton Perry
secretary, 324 Pine, room 9

Surveyor City and County, office new City
Hall, first floor

Surveyor General United States, office 610
Commercial

Surveyor Port of San Francisco, office Cus-
tom House, second floor

Susand Nathaniel C, barber, NE cor Montgomery and
California, r. Oakland

Suse Henry, clerk Hermann A. Meisel, r. NE cor
Montgomery and Union

Susenbeth John C. (Matthews & Co.) r. 742 Minna
Susmann Alfred, clerk Haas Brothers, r. 513 Post
Susmann Philip, secretary Pac. Jute Manuf. Co., 115

Battery, r. 606 Buchanan
Susmann. See Sussman
Suss Abraham, stockbroker, 214 Montgomery, r. 1116

Stockton
Suss Alexander, bookkeeper D. N. & E. Walter & Co.,

r. 319 Dupont
Suss Frederick, cellarman Empire Brewery, 420

Chestnut
Sussavilla Vincente, Spanish Mutual Benev. Sec, 730

Montgomery
Sussman Samuel (M. Ehrmau i^ Co.) r. 1510 Larkin
Sussman. See Susmann
Sutcliffe Paiil B., compositor Golden Era, r. Interna-

tional Hotel
Sutclifle. See Sntliflf

Suter Barbara, widow, r. 212 Steuart
Suter Daniel, student, r. 212 Steuart
Suter Jtannette Mrs., dressmaker, 424 Sutter
Suter Samuel, r. 9 Hartmann
Suter Sophie Mrs., dressmaker, r. 424 Sutter
Siiter. See Sutter
Sutherland A., clerk, r. 435 Bush
Sutherland Adam T.. bookkeeper Adam T. Green, r.

13 Haight
Sutherland Albert, student Heald's Business College
Sutherland Alexander J., gasfitter Sutherland & Gray,

r. 722 Bay
Sutherland Charles, shipcarpenter, r. 308 Beale
Sutherland Charles M., butcher A. Newman & Co., r.

308 Sutter
Sutherland Ellen E. Mrs., r. 104 Eddy
Suthe-bmd Frederick E.., attorney at law, 645 Cl8y,r.

1516 Polk
Sutherland Jacob, Jour. Shipwrights' Assn, 71 New

Montgomery
Sutherland James, assistant engineer Pacific Mail SS.

Colima
Sutherland Robert (Sutherland & Gray) r. 722 Bay
Sutherland Sutherland F., editor Stock Exchange, r.

426 Post
Sutherland & Gray (Robert Sutherland and John T.

Gray) plumbers and gasfitters. 230 Sutter
Sutler George, woolscourer Wool Agency Warehouse,

r. Parker Av, bet Twenty-eighth and Twenty-ninth
Sutliff Albert, journalist, r. 609 Pine
Sutliff Henry, ciga'rs and tobacco, 330 and 832 Kearny,

r. 410 Kearny
Sutlifl' Maggie Mrs., r. 229 Sixth
Sutlifl -Thomas, tobacconist, 330 Kearny, r. 745 Market
Sutliff. See Sutcliffe

Sutner Adam, baker, r. 312 M Nineteenth
Sutphin Henry, correspondent, r. 10 Stockton
Sutro Adolph, president Sutro Tunnel Co., 320 Cali-

fornia, room 8, r. W 8 Fillmore, bet Grove and
Hayes

Sutro Charles (Sutro & Co.) r. 625 Turk
Sutro Emil (Sutro & Co.) r. 625 Turk
Sutro Giistave (Sutro & Co.) r. 625 Turk
Sutro Mining Co. (Storey Co., Nev.) A. B. Cathcart

secretary, 327 Pine
Sutro Tunnel Co., PelhamW. Ames secretary, 320 Cal-

ifornia, room 8

Sutro & Co. (Charles, Emil and Gustave Sutro)

bankers, and gold dust and exchangebrokers, 408
Montgomery

Sutter Dominick, blacksmith Pac. Improvement Co.,

r. 149 J^ Silver *

Sutter Entile V., notary public and commis-
sioner deeds, 613 Montgomery, r. rt)23 Powell

Sutter James, bookkeeper Hyams Brothers, r. 728

Bush
Sutter James, laborer Pac. Rolling Mill, r. W s

Georgia, bet Sierra and Nevada
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